2017 Friendswood High School 
August Schedule-All Teams
Tuesday-August 1, 2017
7:15-7:45am      Tryout registration

8:00-8:45am     ALL TEAMS Mile Run (at track)/Agilities Stations
9:00-10:00am   10th-12th weight room
9:00-11:00am    freshmen tryouts
12:00-2:30pm    10th-12th tryouts
2:00-4:00pm     Freshmen tryouts 

Wednesday-August 2, 2017
8:00-8:45am     ALL TEAMS 800s (Track)/Agilities Stations
9:00-10:00am   freshmen weight room
9:00-11:00am    10th-12th tryouts
12:00-2:30pm    Freshmen tryouts

2:00-4:00pm     10th-12th tryouts
5:00pm 
     Teams posted 

Thursday-August 3, 2017
8:30-9:30am      JV& Varsity weightroom 
8:00-10:00         Freshmen practice/hand out gear
10:00-11:00        Freshmen weightroom

10:00-noon         Jv and Varsity practice hand out gear 
1:00-3:00pm       Freshmen and Jv practice

2:30-4:30pm      Varsity practice 

6:00pm          Mandatory Parent and player meeting in the gym
Friday- August 4, 2017
Scrimmage: All teams at Cinco Ranch TBA- Bus leaves at TBA

Saturday- August 5, 2017
Scrimmage: All teams at Manvel HS- Bus leaves TBA
Monday-August 7, 2017
8:30-9:30am      JV& Varsity weightroom 

8:00-10:00         Freshmen practice/hand out gear

10:00-11:00        Freshmen weightroom

10:00-noon         Jv and Varsity practice hand out gear 
1:00-3:00pm       Freshmen and Jv practice

2:30-4:30pm      Varsity practice 

Tuesday-August 8, 2017
Team pictures-1:30(?)
AWAY game vs Ridge Point-bus leaves 2:45
4:30pm Fr, 5:30pm JV, 6:30pm Varsity
Wednesday-August 9, 2017-inservice starts
7am-8am        
All teams Weights

4:00-6:00pm          All teams Practice (freshmen boys gym)

Thursday-August 10, 2017-inservice
Texas Volleyball Invitational FHS-Varsity TBA
8:30-10:30-Practice Freshmen and JV/set up for tournament
10:30-5:30pm Freshmen and JV will work the tournament held at FHS
Friday-August 11, 2017-inservice
Texas Volleyball Invitational FHS-Varsity TBA

TBA-Practice Freshmen and JV

Saturday-August 12, 2017
Texas Volleyball Invitational FHS-Varsity TBA

Monday-August 14, 2017-inservce
7am-8am        
All teams Weights

4:00-6:00pm          All teams Practice (freshmen boys gym)

Tuesday-August 15, 2017-inservice

Home game vs  Cy-Falls
4 Fr, 5 JV, 6pm Varsity
Wednesday-August 16, 2017
**School starts 
Varsity Fraulein Volleyfest Tournament- Leave 3pm
4:00-6:00pm   Freshmen and JV Practice

Thursday-August 17, 2017
Varsity Fraulein Volleyfest Tournament - TBA
4:00-6:00pm   Freshmen and JV Practice

Friday- August 18, 2017
AWAY game vs Dawson
4:30pm Fr , 5:30pm JV
Varsity Fraulein Volleyfest Tournament - TBA

Saturday- August 19, 2017
Varsity Fraulein Volleyfest Tournament
Monday-August 21, 2017
Tentatively Freshmen 7am-9am

Tentatively JV and Varsity 3pm-5pm

*We will practice on inservice days throughout the season, so please plan accordingly. 

September 18

October 9

October 30

Times TBA

Conditioning Testing at Track


Mile 


(Varsity under 8 minutes & Sub-varsity under 8:30 minutes


TWO 800s


(Varsity under 3:15 seconds & Sub-varsity under 3:30 seconds)





This is a tentative schedule. All schedules and calendars are subject to change due to teacher training dates. Thanks for your understanding and flexibility
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